REVIEW AND APPROVAL REQUESTED FOR:

|:| Contract Amendment D Resolution I:I Ordinance D Policy l:l Other

County Counsel
REVIEW ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared: 12/5/24 Need Date: 12/19/24

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT

Department:  Elections Org Code: 1900000

Dept Contact: Cynthla Morrison Fu nding Source: State Grant
: X7481

e PL String:

Department ;

Head Signature:Bill ONeill  Sssysmenaion Legistar #: 24-2146

CONTRACT INFORMATION

CONTRACT #: 18G30109 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #:3

Contracting Department: Elections Department
Contractor/Vendor Name: California Secretary of State

Contract Term: 2/1/2019-08/31/2026 Contract Value: $1 ,245,21 090

Note - HR & RISK review will take place during Fenix Contract workflow - except for contract amendments.
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/POLICY INFORMATION

TITLE / SUBJECT:
NUMBER (If Assigned):

ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND NOTES FOR COUNTY COUNSEL
Please review and approve Amendment #3 for Agreement #18G30109 that extends the term

through August 31, 2025.

COUNTY COUNSEL

Approved Disapproved  Date: 12/13/24 gy:David Livingston o e 15406 08
. Approved Disapproved  Date: By:

COMMENTS

24-2146 A 1 of 1






